1 notice_e-01
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2009.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that Taiyo Yuden Co., Ltd. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incorpo-

 For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) or CD catalogs.
Rated Voltage
（DC） Ordering code
EHS
(Environmental
Hazardous
Substances)
Temperature
characteristics Capacitance
〔pF〕
Capacitance
tolerance
Q
（at 1GHz）（min.）
Thickness
[mm]
Typical Q
CH RH
E: 16V
U: 50V
□VK105 CH0R3BW RoHS ● 0.3
±0.1pF
300
0.5±0.05
1200
□VK105 CH0R4BW RoHS ● 0.4 300 1200
□VK105 CH0R5BW RoHS ● 0.5 300 1200
□VK105 CH0R6BW RoHS ● 0.6 300 1100
□VK105 CH0R7BW RoHS ● 0.7 300 1100
□VK105 CH0R8BW RoHS ● 0.8 300 1000
□VK105 CH0R9BW RoHS ● 0.9 300 950
□VK105 CH010BW RoHS ● 1.0 300 950
□VK105 CH1R1BW RoHS ● 1.1 280 930
□VK105 CH1R2BW RoHS ● 1.2 270 850
□VK105 CH1R3BW RoHS ● 1.3 260 740
□VK105 CH1R5BW RoHS ● 1.5 240 710
□VK105 CH1R6BW RoHS ● 1.6 230 670
□VK105 CH1R8BW RoHS ● 1.8 210 650
□VK105 CH020BW RoHS ● 2.0 190 610
□VK105 CH2R2JW RoHS ● 2.2
±5％
180 530
□VK105 CH2R4JW RoHS ● 2.4 170 510
□VK105 CH2R7JW RoHS ● 2.7 150 460
□VK105 CH030JW RoHS ● 3.0 130 390
□VK105 CH3R3JW RoHS ● 3.3 120 370
□VK105 CH3R6JW RoHS ● 3.6 110 360
□VK105 CH3R9JW RoHS ● 3.9 99 360
□VK105 CH4R3JW RoHS ● 4.3 84 360
□VK105 CH4R7JW RoHS ● 4.7 84 340
□VK105 CH5R1JW RoHS ● 5.1 84 320
□VK105 RH0R5BW RoHS ● 0.5
±0.1pF
300 1100
□VK105 RH0R6BW RoHS ● 0.6 300 1000
□VK105 RH0R7BW RoHS ● 0.7 300 1000
□VK105 RH0R8BW RoHS ● 0.8 300 970
□VK105 RH0R9BW RoHS ● 0.9 300 950
□VK105 RH010BW RoHS ● 1.0 300 900
□VK105 RH1R1BW RoHS ● 1.1 280 900
□VK105 RH1R2BW RoHS ● 1.2 270 740
□VK105 RH1R3BW RoHS ● 1.3 260 700
□VK105 RH1R5BW RoHS ● 1.5 240 680
□VK105 RH1R6BW RoHS ● 1.6 230 640
□VK105 RH1R8BW RoHS ● 1.8 210 620
□VK105 RH020BW RoHS ● 2.0 190 570
□VK105 RH2R2JW RoHS ● 2.2
±5％
180 480
□VK105 RH2R4JW RoHS ● 2.4 170 470
□VK105 RH2R7JW RoHS ● 2.7 150 420
□VK105 RH030JW RoHS ● 3.0 130 360
□VK105 RH3R3JW RoHS ● 3.3 120 350
□VK105 RH3R6JW RoHS ● 3.6 110 340
□VK105 RH3R9JW RoHS ● 3.9 99 340
□VK105 RH4R3JW RoHS ● 4.3 84 340